

Subject: Extension of Time Limit to 15.02.2025 for submission of e-BRCs by the Exporters - Public Notice No. 21/2024 dated: 31.12.2024 issued by Air Cargo Commissionerate (Chennai – VII)- Reg.

Attention of Exporters, Customs Brokers and all other concerned Stakeholders is invited to the Public Notice No. 21/2024 dated: 31.12.2024 issued by the Principal Commissioner of Customs Air Cargo Commissionerate (Chennai – VII), Meenambakkam, Chennai – 600016.

2. The last date for submission of e-BRCs by the Exporter was fixed on 31.01.2025. However, extention of time to submit the requisite documents has been sought by various stakeholders.

3. Therefore, as a further facilitation measure, the Time Limit for submission of e-BRCs by the Exporters which was fixed earlier on 31.01.2025 is **here by extended till 15.02.2025** (Saturday) subject to compliance and submission of documents as detailed in the Public Notice 21/2024 dated 31.12.2024.

4. All the Exporters, Custom Broker and all other concerned stakeholder are kindly requested to make use of this opportunity to submit the proof of realization of sale proceeds as against the export of goods as mentioned in the Publice Notice 21/2024 dated: 31.12.2024.

5. Accordingly, a dedicated special BRC Cell with officers mentioned below is entrusted to deal with the pending cases of BRC cell on priority basis :-

Name & Designation of officer	e-mail id	Phone No
MARISETTY SANJEEV	brcsubmission2015@gmail.com	8122991976
KUMAR, Superintendent		
Mukesh Kumar, Examiner		9543081792
Balwan Singh, Examiner		9996867272

6. Assistance and Queries:

For any queries or clarifications, exporters may:

- Email: brcsubmission2015@gmail.com
- Visit: BRC Cell, Second Floor, Club Hall, New Custom House, Air Cargo Complex, Meenambakkam, Chennai 600016

Any difficulty in the implementation of this Public Notice may be brought to the attention of the **Assistant Commissioner, BRC Cell, ACC**.

{के.एस.वी.वी.प्रसाद द्वारा डिजिटल रूपसे हस्ताक्षरित।}

सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त , चेन्नई-VII Commissioner of Customs, Chennai-VII

To All Concerned

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Chennai
- 2. The EDI Section, ACC...to publish in Chennai Customs web portal
- 3. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Appraising Main, ACC
- 4. The FIEO, CB association, Chennai...for wider circulation among the members.
- 5. CHS Section, ACC, Chennai...to display at Notice Board
- 6. Office Copy